PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3683793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIONYX, INC.	08/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIONYX, LLC
Street Address:	100 CUMMINGS CTR.
Internal Address:	SUITE 243-F
City:	BEVERLY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01915

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8802549
Patent Number:	8476598
Patent Number:	8674316
Patent Number:	8309389
Patent Number:	8680591
Application Number:	14223938
Patent Number:	8467681
Application Number:	13770897
Patent Number:	8692198
Application Number:	14245872
Application Number:	14580143
Patent Number:	8698084
Patent Number:	8698272
Patent Number:	8723094
Application Number:	13493891
Application Number:	13549107
Application Number:	14864592
Application Number:	14761854
Patent Number:	8865507

PATENT REEL: 037449 FRAME: 0544

503637161

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13633030
Patent Number:	8212327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)204-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 204 5100

Email: stockelj@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 1: 125 HIGH ST

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR- HIGH STREET TOWER
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW W. SCHULTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew W. Schultz/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CertificateOfConversionSiOnyxLLC#page1.tif source=CertificateOfConversionSiOnyxLLC#page2.tif source=CertificateOfConversionSiOnyxLLC#page3.tif source=CertificateOfConversionSiOnyxLLC#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037449 FRAME: 0545

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:20 PM 08/04/2015 FILED 05:20 PM 08/04/2015 SRV 151132934 - 3917190 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this certificate is SiOnyx, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was originally filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 26, 2005.
- 3. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is SiOnyx, Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is SiOnyx, LLC.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 6. The conversion is to become effective upon filing.

PATENT REEL: 037449 FRAME: 0546 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms as true the foregoing under penalties of perjury, and has executed this certificate this 2 day of 2015.

SIONYX-INC.

Name: James E. Carey

Title: Segretary

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:20 PM 08/04/2015 FILED 05:20 PM 08/04/2015 SRV 151132934 - 3917190 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SIONYX, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of SiOnyx, LLC (the "LLC") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Act (6 Del. C. § 18-201, et. seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is SiOnyx, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

FOURTH. The Certificate of Formation is to become effective upon filing.

KE 36578190

PATENT REEL: 037449 FRAME: 0548 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 2 day of August, 2015.

Name: James E. Carey

Title: Secretary

Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of SiOnyx, LLC

PATENT REEL: 037449 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 01/06/2016